

INDIANA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

## September 4, 2019 Resolution Regarding Adoption of Kindergarten Readiness Assessment

*WHEREAS*, IC 12-17.2-7.2 *et seq*. establishes an early education services program administered by the Family and Social Services Administration;

WHEREAS, IC 12-17.2-7.2-6 states:

As used in this chapter, "qualified early education services" refers to a program of early education services that:

(1) is provided by an eligible provider to an eligible child;

(2) includes a parental engagement and involvement component in the delivery of early education services that is based on the requirements and guidelines established by the office;

(3) administers the kindergarten readiness assessment adopted by the state board of education;

(4) aligns with the early learning development framework for prekindergarten approved by the department of education under IC 20-19-3-16; and

(5) meets the design parameters for inclusion in the longitudinal study described in section 12 of this chapter, as determined by the office.

*WHEREAS*, during the July 10, 2019, business meeting, a presentation was given to the Board regarding the Kindergarten Readiness Indicators ("KRI") assessment as an option for the kindergarten readiness assessment referenced in IC 12-17.2-7.2-6;

*NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT*, the Board officially adopts KRI as the kindergarten readiness assessment for purposes of IC 12-17.2-7.2-6.

ADOPTED ON: September 4, 2019